Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Fig. 8 - Reverse Recovery Waveform and Definitions
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER REEL MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-1EFH02-M3/I 10 000 10 000 13"diameter plastic tape and reel
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95572
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?95618
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?95577
SPICE model www.vishay.com/doc?96012
Qrr
0.5 IRRM
dI(rec)M/dt
0.75 IRRM
IRRM
trr
tbta
IF
dIF/dt
0
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(1) dIF/dt - rate of change of current
      through zero crossing
(2) IRRM - peak reverse recovery current
(3) trr - reverse recovery time measured
     from zero crossing point of negative
     going IF to point where a line passing
     through 0.75 IRRM and 0.50 IRRM
     extrapolated to zero current.
(4) Qrr - area under curve defined by trr
      and IRRM
                                         trr x IRRM
      2
Qrr =
(5) dI(rec)M/dt - peak rate of change of
      current during tb portion of trr
2 - Current rating (1 = 1 A)
3 - Circuit configuration:
4 - F = SMF package
5 - Process type,
 H = hyperfast recovery
6 - Voltage code (02 = 200 V)
7 - -M3 = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and terminations lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
VS- 1 E F H 02 -M3
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
  E = single diode
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 29-Oct-14 1 Document Number: 95572
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DO-219AB (SMF)
DIMENSIONS  in millimeters (inches)
Foot print recommendation:
Rev. 3 - Date: 13. March 2007
Document no.:S8-V-3915.01-001 (4)
1.3 (0.051) 1.3 (0.051)
2.9 (0.114)
1
.4